TABULATION OF BIDS Project: 839-S-5112; 143rd Street East Over a Tributary to Spring Branch (B498)

Type of Work: Description
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room Sedgwick County, Kansas

September 24, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:			Engineer's Estim	ate	Mies Constr	ruction	Klaver Const	ruction Company, Inc.				
ADDRESS:			1144 S. Seneca		1919 SW Blvd		3219 W. May St.					
			Wichita, KS 672	213	Wichita, KS	6 67213	Wichita, KS	67213				
	I	Ī	1 1		UNIT	1	UNIT			ı	ī	1
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
FIELD OFFICE	1	EA.	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$39,991.72	\$39,991.72		\$0.00		\$0.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1	LSUM	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,440.00	\$14,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$13,360.00	\$13,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
COMMON EXCAVATION	485	C.Y.	\$14.30	\$6,935.50	\$16.00	\$7,760.00	\$7.75	\$3,758.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	53	C.Y.	\$30.80	\$1,632.40	\$26.00	\$1,378.00	\$26.00	\$1,378.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE AA) (MR-5-5)	389	C.Y.	\$6.60	\$2,567.40	\$2.00	\$778.00	\$2.50	\$972.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK(TYPE B) (MR-90)	605	C.Y.	\$3.30	\$1,996.50	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.50	\$907.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
COMMON EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	684	C.Y.	\$16.50	\$11,286.00	\$13.00	\$8,892.00	\$17.00	\$11,628.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
WATER (GRADING) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
AGGREGATE BASE (SPECIAL) (6")	950	S.Y.	\$16.50	\$15,675.00	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$12.00	\$11,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
WATER (AGGREGATE BASE) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PLANT MIX ASPHALT (COMMERCIAL GRADE) (7")	364	TON	\$99.00	\$36,036.00	\$110.00	\$40,040.00	\$110.00	\$40,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
AGGREGATE (AS-1) (6")	493	S.Y.	\$15.40	\$7,592.20	\$13.00	\$6,409.00	\$15.00	\$7,395.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
WATER (AGGREGATE SHOULDERS) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SLOPE PROTECTION (RIPRAP STONE)	155	C.Y.	\$99.00	\$15,345.00	\$95.00	\$14,725.00	\$85.00	\$13,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
STORM SEWER (18") (RCP)	29	L.F.	\$99.00	\$2,871.00	\$140.00	\$4,060.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
END SECTION (18") (RC)	1	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
INLET (MANHOLE) (REINFORCED)	1	EA.	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0)	198	C.Y.	\$990.00	\$196,020.00	\$5,500.00	\$103,950.00	\$568.04	\$112,471.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
`	112	C.Y.	\$990.00	\$110,880.00	\$525.00	\$58,800.00	\$568.04	\$63,620.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0) (AE) BRIDGE BACKWALL PROTECTION SYSTEM	355	S.Y.	\$38.50	\$13,667.50	\$323.00	\$8,875.00	\$30.00	\$10,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		LBS.	\$2.00	\$8,116.00	\$1.85	\$7,507.30	\$1.00	\$4,058.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60)	4058	LBS.	\$4.00	\$284,668.00	\$1.60	\$113,867.20	\$1.50	\$106,750.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60) (EPOXY COATED)	71167					·						
CLASS III EXCAVATION	413	C.Y.	\$16.50	\$6,814.50	\$5.00	\$2,065.00	\$20.00	\$8,260.00 \$6,825.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION	91	C.Y.	\$72.00	\$6,552.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$75.00			\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE FOR SEAL COURSE (SET PRICE)	I	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL (WINGWALLS)	76	C.Y.	\$88.00	\$6,688.00	\$154.00	\$11,704.00	\$85.00	\$6,460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LSUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIGNING OBJECT MARKER (TYPE 3)	4	EA.	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$145.00	\$580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIGN (FLAT SHEET) (HIGH PERFORMANCE)	13	S.F.	\$27.50	\$357.50	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$16.00	\$208.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIGN POST (1-3/4" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	20	L.F.	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$14.00	\$280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIGN POST FOOTING (1-3/4" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	2	EA.	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(4")(0.090")	638	L.F.	\$1.65	\$1,052.70	\$3.00	\$1,914.00	\$3.00	\$1,914.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(YELLOW)(4")(0.090")	71	L.F.	\$1.65	\$117.15		\$213.00	\$3.00	\$213.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(24")(0.125")	23	L.F.	\$11.00	\$253.00		\$920.00	\$40.00	\$920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$931.00	\$931.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL (SET PRICE)	1	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TEMPORARY BERM (SET PRICE)	1	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
BIODEGRADABLE LOG (20")	20	L.F.	\$8.80	\$176.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$9.51	\$190.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
SILT FENCE	640	L.F.	\$3.50	\$2,240.00	\$1.90	\$1,216.00	\$1.43	\$915.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
SWPPP DESIGN	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MULCH TACKING SLURRY	392	LBS.	\$1.50	\$588.00	\$1.00	\$392.00	\$0.42	\$164.64		\$0.00		\$0.00
MULCHING	1	TON	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
WATER (EROSION CONTROL)(SETPRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SEEDING	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$1,054.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL	•		Q., , 2 2 3 7 0 0	\$917,424.35	, ,	\$484,595.50	. ,	\$505,364.41		\$0.00		\$0.00